

Aamjiwnaang | Anishinabek Education System

Aamjiwnaang is seeking Letters of Interest for the following positions:

Regional Education Council #4 Representative

Regional Education Councils

Each PFN belongs to an REC; the REC provides opportunities for networking, and for determining local and regional education priorities.

This position would require the following process:

- 1. Applicants submit a letter of interest to Aamjiwnaang Education Department
- 2. Letters of Interest would be reviewed by the Education Committee and a recommendation would be made to Aamjiwnaang Council for approval
- 3. Successful candidates will be notified.

DEADLINE FOR LETTERS OF INTEREST: AUGUST 6 2024 12:00PM

RE: REC #4 Representative c/o: Education Department – Education Committee 976 Tashmoo Avenue, Sarnia, ON N7T 7H5 OR Email to: vware@aamjiwnaang.ca

For more information:

https://aes-keb.com/about-aes/ https://aes-keb.com/about-keb/ https://aes-keb.com/board-of-directors/



Aamjiwnaang | Anishinabek Education System

Aamjiwnaang is seeking Letters of Interest for the following positions:

Kinoomaadziwin Education Body Board Member

Kinoomaadziwin Education Body

The PFNs will work together through a central administrative structure called the Kinoomaadziwin Education Body (KEB). The KEB will take direction from the PFNs and support First Nations in their delivery of education programs and services and liaise with the Province of Ontario on education matters.

This position would require the following process:

- 1. Applicants submit a letter of interest to Aamjiwnaang Education Department
- 2. Letters of Interest would be reviewed by the Education Committee and a recommendation would be made to Aamjiwnaang Council for approval
- 3. If approved, candidates would be forwarded to the Anishinabek Education System for voting at the Annual General Meeting August 22 2024.
- 4. Successful candidates will be notified.

DEADLINE FOR LETTERS OF INTEREST: AUGUST 6 2024 12:00PM

RE: KEB Board Member c/o: Education Department – Education Committee 976 Tashmoo Avenue, Sarnia, ON N7T 7H5 OR Email to: vware@aamjiwnaang.ca

For more information:

https://aes-keb.com/about-aes/ https://aes-keb.com/about-keb/ https://aes-keb.com/board-of-directors/